

2023 Paint Line Striping and RPM Replacement				1		2			
Bid Opening: March 21, 2023, 11:00 AM				Specialized Pavement Marking, LLC 11095 SW Industrial Way, Suite A Tualatin, OR 97062		Stripe Rite, Inc. 1813 137th Ave E Sumner, WA 98390		Engineer's Estimate Joe Araucto	
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.									
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$342,575.00</b>		<b>\$477,700.00</b>		<b>\$390,720.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	27,655.00	\$27,655.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1005	Painted Double Solid Line	390,000	LF	0.18	\$70,200.00	0.22	\$85,800.00	0.18	\$70,200.00
1010	Painted Single Solid Line	580,000	LF	0.10	\$58,000.00	0.14	\$81,200.00	0.12	\$69,600.00
1015	Painted Skip Lane Line	130,000	LF	0.09	\$11,700.00	0.16	\$20,800.00	0.10	\$13,000.00
1020	Painted Dotted Line	12,000	LF	0.10	\$1,200.00	0.16	\$1,920.00	0.16	\$1,920.00
1025	Painted TWLTL Line	100,000	LF	0.14	\$14,000.00	0.19	\$19,000.00	0.16	\$16,000.00
1030	Painted Wide Lane Line	35,000	LF	0.24	\$8,400.00	0.24	\$8,400.00	0.22	\$7,700.00
1035	Painted Bike Lane Line	140,000	LF	0.22	\$30,800.00	0.24	\$33,600.00	0.22	\$30,800.00
1040	Painting Traffic Curb	12,500	LF	1.05	\$13,125.00	3.33	\$41,625.00	3.00	\$37,500.00
1045	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	100	HUND	295.00	\$29,500.00	555.00	\$55,500.00	400.00	\$40,000.00
1050	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	100	HUND	395.00	\$39,500.00	555.00	\$55,500.00	450.00	\$45,000.00
1055	RPM Lane Line Removal at Ramsay Way	100	LF	4.50	\$450.00	12.00	\$1,200.00	25.00	\$2,500.00
1060	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	51,250.00	\$51,250.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00
1065	SPCC Plan	1	LS	950.00	\$950.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1070	Minor Change	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>				<b>\$342,575.00</b>		<b>\$477,700.00</b>		<b>\$390,720.00</b>	